

CA No. 20/2026  
STATE Vs. SACHIN ETC  
FIR No. (Shahbad Dairy)

07.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/ appellant.

Both the respondents / accused persons are present.

TCR received.

Both the respondents sought adjournment submitting that their counsel is not able to appear before the court today as he is busy in some other court.

At request, adjournment is granted.

Put up for arguments on 15.05.2026.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**07.04.2026**