

CA 20/2026
STATE Vs. SACHIN ETC
PS Shabad Dairy

15.05.2026

Present: None for the State/appellant.

Respondent Ajay in person.

Respondent Sachin is absent.

Regular Addl. PP deputed in this court is on leave today and Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is stated to be busy in another court. As such, respondent also seeks adjournment as his counsel is not available today.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to adduce arguments on the appeal.

Put up for arguments on the appeal on **02.06.2026**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.05.2026